RightFax 4/19/06 7:47 PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/19/2006 900047001

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly   | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|-----------------------|--|----------------|----------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A. | FORMERLY (as successor by<br>merger) Fleet National Bank, a<br>Bank of America company | 04/18/2006     | CORPORATION: UNKNOWN |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | CRS RETAIL SYSTEMS, INC. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15 GOVERNOR DRIVE        |  |
| City:           | NEWBURG                  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 12550                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NEW YORK    |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 76566642 | CRS ENTERPRISE SELLING   |
| Registration Number: | 2178891  | ENCORE                   |
| Serial Number:       | 76566715 | CRS INTEGRATIONFRAMEWORK |
| Serial Number:       | 76566716 | CRS LABORMANAGEMENT      |
| Serial Number:       | 76566713 | CRS LEARNINGSOLUTIONS    |
| Serial Number:       | 76566639 | CRS LOSSPREVENTION       |
| Serial Number:       | 76566644 | CRS MOBILESTORE          |
| Serial Number:       | 76566646 | CRS RETAIL SUITE         |
| Serial Number:       | 76566711 | CRS RETAILCONNECT        |
| Serial Number:       | 76566640 | CRS RETAILCRM            |
| Serial Number:       | 76566645 | CRS RETAILPOS            |
| Serial Number:       | 76566710 | CRS RETAILSTORE          |
| Serial Number:       | 76566712 | CRS RETURNSMANAGEMENT    |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0633

Fax Server

700259316

6566642

\$465.00

6504936811 4/19/2006 5:52 PM PAGE 6/009 Fax Server

RightFax 4/19/06 7:47 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

| Serial Number:       | 76566714 | CRS SALESAUDIT      |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 76566643 | CRS STOREOFFICE     |
| Serial Number:       | 76577998 | SAVE-THE-SALE       |
| Serial Number:       | 75048948 | ENGORE RETAIL SUITE |
| Registration Number: | 2157277  | ENCORE RETAIL SUITE |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR c/o Nancy Bouch, Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 /P10

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14599.031       |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Nancy Bouch     |
| Signature:              | /s/ Nancy Bouch |
| Date:                   | 04/19/2006      |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Epicorn- BofA TM - release#page1.tif source=Epicorn- BofA TM - release#page2.tif source=Epicorn- BofA TM - release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0634

6504936811

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Agreement (this "Termination") is executed on behalf of Bank of America, N.A. (as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, a Bank of America company), as secured party (the "Secured Party") in favor of CRS Retail Systems, Inc., a New York corporation ("Grantor").

#### RECITALS

- A. Grantor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2004, (the "Agreement"), to secure the payment and performance of the obligations of Grantor as set forth in the Agreement;
- B. The Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2004, at Reel No. 002951, Frame No. 0183, to evidence the security interest granted under the Agreement;
  - C. Grantor has repaid all amounts due under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party therefore expressly terminates and releases its security interest in each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on **Schedule A** hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of April 4, 2006.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank

. . .

Marrie.

C:\DOCUME~I\nb2\Local Settings\Temp\PALIB2\_3417160\_2.DOC

Schedule A

C:\DOCUME~1\nb2\Local Settings\Temp\PALIB2\_3417160\_2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0636

FROM--04-04 14:20

T-103 P.17/18 F-164

### SCHEDULE A

# Intellectual Property

# Copyright Registration Numbers:

TX 3 692 939

TX 3 896 461

TX 3 700 183

TX 3 799 763

TX 3 799 762

TX 3 692 941

TX 3 700 176

TX 3 799 761

TX 3 769 362

TX 3 835 220

TX 3 838 973

TX 3 701 664

TX 3 799 764

TX 3 799 760

# Trademark Application Numbers -

76/566,642

76/566,715

76/566,716

76/566,713

76/566,639

76/566,644

76/566,646

76/566,711

76/566,640

76/500,645

76/566,710

76/566,712

76/566,714

76/566,643

76/577,998

75/048,948

# Trademark Registration Number -

2,178,891

2,157,277

X & LIENTS-HEERETEMINISTRIA DOC

Elian with earliest in the second of the property of the second

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0197

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0637** 

6504936811 4/19/2006 5:52 PM PAGE 2/009 Fax Server

This document is being faxed for recording per the attached notice.

Nancy Bouch Senior Paralegal Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road FH 2-1 P10 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 Direct 650.496-7543 Fax: 650.493-6811 nbouch@wsgr.com

----Original Message-----From: Fax Operator 1

Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2006 4:48 PM

To: Bouch, Nancy Cc: Fax Backup

Subject: FAX: USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

-----Original Message-----

From: RightFax E-mail Gateway

Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2006 4:47 PM

To: Fax Operator 1

Subject: A new fax has arrived from 6504936811 (Part 1 of 1) on Channel 0

4/19/2006 4:45:46 PM Transmission Record Received from remote ID: 6504936811 Inbound user ID FAX1, routing code 100 Result (0/352;0/0) Successful Send

Page record: 1 - 8

Elapsed time: 00:00 on channel 0

Fax Images: [double-click on image to view page(s)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0638